
18-NOV-20 05:39 PM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 929,412  12,187,780  23,874,274

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 756,410
 173,002

-70.5
-85.6

 9,129,931
 3,057,849

-61.5
-72.1

 17,446,447
 6,427,827

-45.0
-55.2

-75.3 -64.8 -48.2

 13,436  159,929  273,620

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-64.1 -51.9 -38.9
Note:freighter fl ights included in above  1,966  23.3  15,945 -2.6  22,012 -4.1

 60,827  482,827  705,474

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-19.9 -15.4

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Air Train Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

EWR

M onth Year-to-date 12 M onths Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ
SEPTEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
EWR’s total passenger activity posted the strongest 
relative performance among our major commercial 
airports, recording a drop of (-75.3 percent/-2.832 
million travelers) compared to September 2019. The 
domestic sector saw its traffic fall by 70.5 percent (-
1.807 million passengers). In order, United, American, 
Delta, and Alaska experienced a combined decline of 
1.625 million passengers. International passenger 
traffic slumped by 85.5 percent. The 1.024-million 
passenger drop was led by United, SAS, Air Canada, 
Porter, and Emirates which together carried 744,426 
fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at EWR dropped by
8.7 percent (-5,808 short tons). The decline was driven 
in part by the international sector’s 31.4 percent 
decline (-7,752 short tons). EWR’s domestic cargo 
volume rose 4.6 percent (1,944 short tons) on the 
strength of gains from Federal Express (7.9 
percent/1,970 short tons). 

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-8.7

 10,557
 2,407

 472

 126,922
 28,625
 4,382

 213,591
 52,709
 7,320

-61.8
-70.8
-68.4

-48.4
-62.0
-61.8

 3,400  28,012  42,294-13.6 -34.7 -28.0

 43,868
 16,959

 4.6
-31.4

 350,420
 132,407

-11.1
-36.5

 495,252
 210,222

-9.1
-27.3

 47,023
 0
 0

 15,076
 207,136
 41,870

 165,266

-77.5
-100.0
-100.0
-81.5
-78.7
-84.5
-76.4

 640,210
 10,249

 111,674
 201,351

 2,776,226
 645,993

 2,130,233

-67.9
-80.3
-71.7
-71.4
-66.3
-71.3
-64.4

 1,264,833
 28,668

 265,376
 440,684

 5,579,439
 1,501,499
 4,077,940

-52.4
-60.3
-50.0
-53.9
-49.4
-51.1
-48.8

-35.8
-47.4
-51.3

Non Revenue Passengers  47,432 -59.3  474,205 -51.9  815,028 -37.5

 126,613 -78.2  1,810,494 -65.0  3,643,256 -47.6Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  3,199 -74.2  47,236 -54.9  84,905 -39.9



18-NOV-20 05:39 PM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

UNITED
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
SPIRIT AIRLINES
DELTA
ALASKA AIRLINES
FRONTIER AIRLINES
AIR CANADA
LUFTHANSA
SAS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
PORTER AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
SOUTHWEST AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
ALLEGIANT AIR
SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES

Airline Name
 11,370,401

 1,345,093
 1,406,327
 1,048,890
 1,054,005

 569,819
 396,168

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 109,637
 0
 0
 0

 92,846
 0
 0

Domestic
 3,999,308

 185,614
 0

 27,631
 818

 0
 4,625

 321,952
 204,083
 200,740
 165,802
 155,025
 112,761

 0
 108,982
 108,026
 107,102

 0
 77,393
 69,057

Intl
 15,369,709

 1,530,707
 1,406,327
 1,076,521
 1,054,823

 569,819
 400,793
 321,952
 204,083
 200,740
 165,802
 155,025
 112,761
 109,637
 108,982
 108,026
 107,102

 92,846
 77,393
 69,057

Total
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 64.4
 70.8
 76.7
 81.2
 85.7
 88.1
 89.7
 91.1
 91.9
 92.8
 93.5
 94.1
 94.6
 95.1
 95.5
 96.0
 96.4
 96.8
 97.1
 97.4

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
UNITED
UNITED PARCEL
KALITTA AIR LLC
SAS
EMIRATES AIRLINES
SWISS INT'L AIR LINE
LUFTHANSA
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
BRITISH AIRWAYS
ATLAS AIR
EL AL
AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)
CARGOJET AIRWAYS
EUROWINGS
AIR CANADA
LOT POLISH
AUSTRIAN AIRLINES
AIR INDIA
AIR CHINA INTERNATI

Airline Name

 327,380
 148,768
 145,605

 17,597
 10,097

 7,746
 6,521
 6,069
 4,234
 3,970
 3,890
 3,855
 3,212
 2,275
 1,982
 1,744
 1,424
 1,401
 1,390

 939

Tons
Ranking by Freight Volume

Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2020EWR

Flights (daily) Cities

95.6 46

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airl ines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 95.6  10
International Passenger Service

 21.6  11

Freighter Service
 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 114.0

 7.2

 7

 9

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsEWR

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

26.6 31@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

122.2 77

DOMESTIC
CANADA
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA
MEXICO
TRANSATLANTIC
TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data
 17,446,447

 702,077

 1,094,917

 487,589

 360,668

 3,286,843

 495,733

Passengers
 495,252

 1,753

 4,275

 4,316

 709

 175,677

 23,493

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 46.4
 67.5
 88.1
 90.6
 92.1
 93.2
 94.1
 94.9
 95.5
 96.1
 96.7
 97.2
 97.7
 98.0
 98.3
 98.5
 98.7
 98.9
 99.1
 99.2

Scheduled
Commuter

 64.2
 31.4

 7
 3

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag

 19.4
 2.2

 3
 8

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 73.7
 21.9

 29
 17

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico
Canada
Transpacific
Transatlantic
Carribean and Bermuda 

 3
 1
 2
 2
 3

 14
 6

 0.0
 0.1
 2.4
 5.0
 3.0
 8.0
 8.1


