Aviation Department

EWR's total passenger activity posted the strongest relative performance among our major commercial airports, recording a drop of (-75.3 percent/-2.832 million travelers) compared to September 2019. The domestic sector saw its traffic fall by 70.5 percent (-1.807 million passengers). In order, United, American, Delta, and Alaska experienced a combined decline of 1.625 million passengers. International passenger traffic slumped by 85.5 percent. The 1.024-million passenger drop was led by United, SAS, Air Canada, Porter, and Emirates which together carried 744,426 fewer travelers. Total cargo activity at EWR dropped by 8.7 percent (-5,808 short tons). The decline was driven in part by the international sector's 31.4 percent decline (-7,752 short tons). EWR's domestic cargo volume rose 4.6 percent (1,944 short tons) on the strength of gains from Federal Express (7.9 percent/1,970 short tons).

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ SEPTEMBER 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-c	late	12 Months Ending		
Current	%	Current	%	Current	%	

Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

EWR

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	756,410	-70.5	9,129,931	-61.5	17,446,447	-45.0
International	173,002	-85.6	3,057,849	-72.1	6,427,827	-55.2
Total Revenue Passengers	929,412	-75.3	12,187,780	-64.8	23,874,274	-48.2
Non Revenue Passengers	47,432	-59.3	474,205	-51.9	815,028	-37.5
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	126,613	-78.2	1,810,494	-65.0	3,643,256	-47.6
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	10,557	-61.8	126,922	-48.4	213,591	-35.8
International	2,407	-70.8	28,625	-62.0	52,709	-47.4
General Aviation	472	-68.4	4,382	-61.8	7,320	-51.3
Total	13,436	-64.1	159,929	-51.9	273,620	-38.9
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,966	23.3	15,945	-2.6	22,012	-4.1
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	3,199	-74.2	47,236	-54.9	84,905	-39.9
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	43,868	4.6	350,420	-11.1	495,252	-9.1
International	16,959	-31.4	132,407	-36.5	210,222	-27.3
Total	60,827	-8.7	482,827	-19.9	705,474	-15.4
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	3,400	-13.6	28,012	-34.7	42,294	-28.0
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	47,023	-77.5	640,210	-67.9	1,264,833	-52.4
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	10,249	-80.3	28,668	-60.3
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	111,674	-71.7	265,376	-50.0
Taxis Dispatched	15,076	-81.5	201,351	-71.4	440,684	-53.9
Total Air Train Passengers	207,136	-78.7	2,776,226	-66.3	5,579,439	-49.4
Paid Air Train Passengers	41,870	-84.5	645,993	-71.3	1,501,499	-51.1
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	165,266	-76.4	2,130,233	-64.4	4,077,940	-48.8

EWR

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending September 2020

Airline Ranking by Passengers							Ranking by Freight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic	Inti	Total	Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	Tons	Cum%	
1	UNITED	11,370,401	3,999,308	15,369,709	64.4	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS	327,380	46.4	
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	1,345,093	185,614	1,530,707	70.8	2	UNITED	148,768	67.5	
3	AMERICAN	1,406,327	0	1,406,327	76.7	3	UNITED PARCEL	145,605	88.1	
4	SPIRIT AIRLINES	1,048,890	27,631	1,076,521	81.2	4	KALITTA AIR LLC	17,597	90.6	
5	DELTA	1,054,005	818	1,054,823	85.7	5	SAS	10,097	92.1	
6	ALASKA AIRLINES	569,819	0	569,819	88.1	6	EMIRATES AIRLINES	7,746	93.2	
7	FRONTIER AIRLINES	396,168	4,625	400,793	89.7	7	SWISS INT'L AIR LINE	6,521	94.1	
8	AIR CANADA	0	321,952	321,952	91.1	8	LUFTHANSA	6,069	94.9	
9	LUFTHANSA	0	204,083	204,083	91.9	9	VIRGIN ATLANTIC	4,234	95.5	
10	SAS	0	200,740	200,740	92.8	10	BRITISH AIRWAYS	3,970	96.1	
11	EMIRATES AIRLINES	0	165,802	165,802	93.5	11	ATLAS AIR	3,890	96.7	
12	PORTER AIRLINES	0	155,025	155,025	94.1	12	EL AL	3,855	97.2	
13	BRITISH AIRWAYS	0	112,761	112,761	94.6	13	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	3,212	97.7	
14	SOUTHWEST AIRLINES	109,637	0	109,637	95.1	14	CARGOJET AIRWAYS	2,275	98.0	
15	AIR INDIA	0	108,982	108,982	95.5	15	EUROWINGS	1,982	98.3	
16	EL AL	0	108,026	108,026	96.0	16	AIR CANADA	1,744	98.5	
17	AIR PORTUGAL(TAP)	0	107,102	107,102	96.4	17	LOT POLISH	1,424	98.7	
18	ALLEGIANT AIR	92,846	0	92,846	96.8	18	AUSTRIAN AIRLINES	1,401	98.9	
19	SWISS INT'L AIR LINES LT	0	77,393	77,393	97.1	19	AIR INDIA	1,390	99.1	
20	AUSTRIAN AIRLINES	0	69,057	69,057	97.4	20	AIR CHINA INTERNATI	939	99.2	

Passengers & Freig	Passenger Demog		ACI ASQ Monthly Surveys; 2018 Annual			
12 Month Ending Data	Passengers	Freight	Business	26.7%	Local Origin & Destination	75.3%
	Fassengers	Treight	Leisure/Other	73.3%	Connecting Passengers	24.7%
DOMESTIC	17.446.447	495.252	Male	45.8%	Average age	44.0
	,	,	Female	54.2%		
CANADA	702,077	1,753	O&D Passenger Mode	of Access:	Local Passenger Residence	
CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA	1,094,917	4.275	Private Car	37.2%	NYC	66.3%
CANIDDEAN	1,094,917	4,215	Drove Rental Car	8.2%	Manhattan	28.9%
CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA	487,589	4,316	Taxi/Limo	22.6%	Brooklyn	15.4%
MEXICO	360.668	709	Uber/Lyft	13.8%	Queens	4.2%
MEXICO	500,000	105	Bus/Shuttle	10.2%	New Jersey	11.1%
TRANSATLANTIC	3,286,843	175,677	Rail/Subway	8.1%	Westchester & Rockland	10.3%
TRANSPACIFIC	495.733	23,493	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Pennsylvania	1.6%
	435,755	20,400			,	
					Connecticut	0.1%

ADI schedules: airlines serving EWR				ADI schedules: Nonstop Destinations				
Domestic Passenger Service	Flight	Flights (daily)		Domestic nonstop cities served	Flights (daily)			
Scheduled		64.2	7	Jet Service Provided	73.7	29		
Commuter		31.4	3	Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines	21.9	17		
	@Sub-Total	95.6	10	@Sub-Tota	I 95.6	46		
International Passenger Serv	vice			International nonstop cities served				
Scheduled: USA Flag		19.4	3	Jet service provided				
Scheduled: Foreign Flag		2.2	8	Central America Less Mexico	0.0	3		
	@Sub-Total	21.6	11	South America	0.1	1		
Freighter Service	0			Mexico	2.4	2		
	ODert Tetel	0.0	0	Canada	5.0	2		
	@Sub-Total		0	Transpacific	3.0	3		
@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated	l)	114.0	7	Transatlantic	8.0	14		
@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)		7.2	9	Carribean and Bermuda	8.1	6		
e		1.2	0	@Sub-Tota	I 26.6	31		
				Total number of cities having nonstop service	es 122.2	77		